
Festival of Speed
Balmoral Sprint

Sunday 28 August 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Mid End MPH Run2 64ft Lap 1 Mid End MPH Run3 64ft Lap 1 Mid End MPHPos

8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   91  65.67 66.51  1.94 31.39  8.98 24.20  50  65.67  1.84 31.35  8.88 23.60  51  65.81  1.83 31.10  8.31 24.57  50 
12   Richard McGimpsey                                 RV8 Kit Car                        72  65.91 82.50  1.94 45.65  9.60 25.31  45  66.80  2.09 32.42  8.66 23.63  47  65.91  2.05 32.15  8.12 23.59  49 
315  Mark Francis                                      Escort Cosworth                    93  66.92 70.56  2.26 34.44  8.79 25.07  50  68.52  2.16 32.77  8.63 24.96  50  66.92  2.31 32.00  8.50 24.11  47 
22   Gerry McGarrity                                   Evo 9                              124  67.87 69.76  1.89 33.73  9.07 25.07  53  69.69  2.02 33.59  9.06 25.02  50  67.87  1.75 32.97  8.83 24.32  51 
132  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       85  68.71 70.71  2.17 34.05  9.12 25.37  48  69.15  2.12 33.16  8.92 24.95  51  68.71  2.27 32.95  8.76 24.73  46 
107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        106  69.24 70.26  2.60 33.26  9.61 24.79  48  69.24  2.32 32.71  9.77 24.44  47  69.57  2.30 33.35  8.96 24.96  47 
6    Andrew Straney                                    Vauxhall Astra                     117  69.95 70.50  2.58 34.06  9.29 24.57  46  69.95  2.49 33.90  9.27 24.29  47  71.34  2.66 34.65  9.27 24.76  47 
14   Wayne McKinstry                                   Peugeot 106                        108  71.35 73.73  2.34 35.76  9.80 25.83  42  72.15  2.26 34.79  9.47 25.63  45  71.35  2.32 34.50  9.33 25.20  41 
7    Robert McGimpsey                                  Turner Tina                        16B9  71.88 73.64  2.31 36.11  9.94 25.28  46  71.88  2.20 34.97  9.51 25.20  46  73.61  2.33 35.87  9.87 25.54  45 
40   James Heaslip                                     Subaru                             310  72.04 72.18  1.92 34.78  9.55 25.93  48  72.04  2.05 34.52  9.60 25.87  46  73.00  2.07 34.95  9.44 26.54  48 
69   Mark Faulkner                                     Mazda MX5                          211  72.16 74.62  2.38 35.42 10.13 26.69  44  73.24  2.42 35.21  9.89 25.72  38  72.16  2.41 34.81  9.83 25.11  41 
37   Robert Haslet                                     Astra                              1112  72.59 75.02  2.60 36.47 10.02 25.93  43  73.21  2.54 35.80  9.72 25.15  43  72.59  2.29 35.32  9.67 25.31  42 
3    Bryan Mutch                                       MG Midget                          6B13  73.06 73.22  2.30 35.45  9.49 25.98  40  73.21  2.33 35.00  9.79 26.09  44  73.06  2.26 35.44  9.43 25.93  46 
51   Damien Correy                                     Subaru                             1214  73.12 76.24  2.42 36.82 10.05 26.95  44  73.12  2.21 35.70  9.69 25.52  45  73.75  2.19 35.82  9.89 25.85  45 
4    David Cochrane                                    MG Midget                          6B15  73.86 74.71  2.28 35.93 10.10 26.40  40  73.86  2.29 35.63 10.12 25.82  43  74.26  2.27 36.08  9.96 25.95  41 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     Citroen Saxo                       6B16  75.13 76.54  2.45 37.03 10.22 26.84  41  75.13  2.39 36.19  9.88 26.67  41  76.15  2.48 36.40 10.04 27.23  42 
31   Gerard McGarrity                                  Mini                               16A17  75.32 75.82  2.26 36.43  9.80 27.33  44  77.03  2.22 36.61  9.80 28.40  21  75.32  2.15 36.30  9.83 27.04  43 
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazada RX 7                        1218  75.96 79.13  2.46 36.89 11.44 28.34  42  75.96  2.42 36.71  9.56 27.27  77.04  2.31 36.46 10.91 27.36  44 
30   Tony McLaughlin                                   Escort                             16A19  76.42 76.42  2.34 37.41  9.81 26.86  44  77.32  2.38 37.62 10.18 27.14  44  76.48  2.28 37.44  9.82 26.94  44 
88   Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       1020  76.57 77.94  2.45 37.54 10.55 27.40  42  76.61  2.44 37.02 10.39 26.76  42  76.57  2.47 37.28 10.30 26.52  41 
180  Conal Cormican                                    Proton                             16B21  76.65 77.97  2.14 37.94 10.39 27.50  44  76.65  2.28 37.01 10.13 27.23  44  77.22  2.45 37.43 10.16 27.18  43 
110  Jonathan McAleer                                  Vauxhall Corsa                     1022  78.55 79.09  2.60 38.18 10.45 27.86  40  78.55  2.56 37.58 10.74 27.67  79.10  2.55 38.17 10.71 27.67  41 
10   Robin Hillis                                      BMW Alpina                         16A23  78.86 79.49  2.32 38.21 10.79 28.17  43  78.88  2.34 37.94 10.68 27.92  43  78.86  2.46 37.69 10.40 28.31  43 
96   Arthur Ovens                                      MG Midget                          16B24  79.54 80.39  2.39 38.60 10.48 28.92  44  79.54  2.37 38.65 10.67 27.85  45  79.73  2.42 38.36 10.42 28.53  44 
33   Ben Scott                                         Micra                              6A25  79.82 80.17  2.79 38.33 10.91 28.14  39  79.82  2.56 38.60 10.96 27.70  40  80.11  2.78 38.50 10.75 28.08  39 
99   Denis Watson                                      Mazda MX5                          226  80.09 80.69  2.91 38.87 10.50 28.41  39  80.09  2.74 38.82 10.56 27.97  39  80.22  2.93 38.82 10.40 28.07  41 
19   Ian Regan                                         Robin Hood                         727  82.76 83.57  2.43 39.28 10.88 30.98  37  82.84  2.51 39.78 10.79 29.76  40  82.76  2.57 39.38 10.74 30.07  41 
165  Joseph Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        128  84.24 84.32  2.74 40.47 11.19 29.92  38  84.24  2.68 40.61 11.54 29.41  38  84.39  2.72 40.59 11.72 29.36  38 
65   George Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        129  84.98 86.46  2.50 41.74 11.86 30.36  38  84.98  2.53 40.99 11.30 30.16  37  85.20  2.56 40.80 11.57 30.27  38 
17   Graham Watson                                     Nova                               1030  85.77 85.77  2.60 39.82 11.75 31.60  33              
185  Fel McIlroy                                       Austin Healey                      16B31  95.59 95.59  2.62 46.77 13.09 33.11  34  96.24  2.53 46.88 13.07 33.76  34  98.90  2.68 48.97 12.86 34.39  27 
9    Brian Donnelly                                    MG Kit Car                         16B32                    
36   Roy Haslet                                        Ford                               16B33                    

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

165  Joseph Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        1  84.32  84.24  84.39 88.60  84.87  84.24 
65   George Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        2  86.46  84.98  85.20 87.67  87.33  84.98 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

69   Mark Faulkner                                     Mazda MX5                          1  74.62  73.24  72.16 75.89  74.31  72.16 
99   Denis Watson                                      Mazda MX5                          2  80.69  80.09  80.22 86.27  81.52  80.09 

Page 1



Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

40   James Heaslip                                     Subaru                             1  72.18  72.04  73.00 76.09  72.96  72.04 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V & 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

33   Ben Scott                                         Micra                              1  80.17  79.82  80.11 86.17  83.10  79.82 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi-valve & 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

3    Bryan Mutch                                       MG Midget                          1  73.22  73.21  73.06 77.06  75.48  73.06 
4    David Cochrane                                    MG Midget                          2  74.71  73.86  74.26 77.65  75.37  73.86 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     Citroen Saxo                       3  76.54  75.13  76.15 82.43  77.64  75.13 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

12   Richard McGimpsey                                 RV8 Kit Car                        1  82.50  66.80  65.91 75.88  68.38  65.91 
19   Ian Regan                                         Robin Hood                         2  83.57  82.84  82.76 82.51  87.61  82.76 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only.
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

132  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       1  70.71  69.15  68.71 75.78  73.08  68.71 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multi-valve  up to 2100cc 8V & 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        1  70.26  69.24  69.57 73.27  70.78  69.24 
14   Wayne McKinstry                                   Peugeot 106                        2  73.73  72.15  71.35 75.30  73.07  71.35 
88   Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       3  77.94  76.61  76.57 80.65  77.74  76.57 
110  Jonathan McAleer                                  Vauxhall Corsa                     4  79.09  78.55  79.10 80.19  78.05  78.55 
17   Graham Watson                                     Nova                               5  85.77    86.82  83.06  85.77 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multi-valve  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

6    Andrew Straney                                    Vauxhall Astra                     1  70.50  69.95  71.34 72.97  70.75  69.95 
37   Robert Haslet                                     Astra                              2  75.02  73.21  72.59 78.20 119.26  72.59 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

22   Gerry McGarrity                                   Evo 9                              1  69.76  69.69  67.87 73.63  99.85  67.87 
51   Damien Correy                                     Subaru                             2  76.24  73.12  73.75 76.98  80.49  73.12 
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazada RX 7                        3  79.13  75.96  77.04 78.42  75.82  75.96 
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Class 16A Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

31   Gerard McGarrity                                  Mini                               1  75.82  77.03  75.32 77.90   75.32 
30   Tony McLaughlin                                   Escort                             2  76.42  77.32  76.48 78.54  76.93  76.42 
10   Robin Hillis                                      BMW Alpina                         3  79.49  78.88  78.86 88.93  81.36  78.86 

Class 16B Non-Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

7    Robert McGimpsey                                  Turner Tina                        1  73.64  71.88  73.61 78.75  74.08  71.88 
180  Conal Cormican                                    Proton                             2  77.97  76.65  77.22 78.93  79.01  76.65 
96   Arthur Ovens                                      MG Midget                          3  80.39  79.54  79.73 86.46  80.57  79.54 
185  Fel McIlroy                                       Austin Healey                      4  95.59  96.24  98.90 98.66  94.65  95.59 
9    Brian Donnelly                                    MG Kit Car                         5     83.25  81.66 
36   Roy Haslet                                        Ford                               6     73.61   

Class Shoot Shoot Out

No. Name Car Run1 64ft Lap 1 Mid End MPHPos

8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   1  64.86  1.89 31.04  8.50 23.43  51 
315  Mark Francis                                      Escort Cosworth                    2  65.70  2.06 31.31  8.43 23.90  48 
22   Gerry McGarrity                                   Evo 9                              3  67.55  2.00 32.85  8.76 23.94  49 
107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        4  68.23  2.44 32.43  9.11 24.25  47 
6    Andrew Straney                                    Vauxhall Astra                     5  69.91  2.63 33.78  9.08 24.42  43 
132  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       6  70.48  2.30 33.48  9.16 25.54  50 
14   Wayne McKinstry                                   Peugeot 106                        7  71.48  2.39 34.12  9.63 25.34  30 
7    Robert McGimpsey                                  Turner Tina                        8  71.77  2.22 34.66  9.55 25.34  45 
40   James Heaslip                                     Subaru                             9  72.92  2.05 34.27  9.59 27.01  46 
12   Richard McGimpsey                                 RV8 Kit Car                        10 FAIL  2.01 35.80  8.11  
17   Graham Watson                                     Nova                               11        
88   Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       12        
110  Jonathan McAleer                                  Vauxhall Corsa                     13        
19   Ian Regan                                         Robin Hood                         14        
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazada RX 7                        15        
96   Arthur Ovens                                      MG Midget                          16        
185  Fel McIlroy                                       Austin Healey                      17        
9    Brian Donnelly                                    MG Kit Car                         18        
51   Damien Correy                                     Subaru                             19        
37   Robert Haslet                                     Astra                              20        
36   Roy Haslet                                        Ford                               21        
180  Conal Cormican                                    Proton                             22        
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